



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024- 17166-17116
To

Dated:- 21-02-2024

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in, Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Scaled percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP, from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **29-02-2024 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **27-02-2024 upto 1:30 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **28-02-2024** during office hours **12:00 P.M. to onwards**. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions.. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1	A/R & M/O PWD Rest House at Sera(Sh:- Providing Antitermite Treatment)	2,43,114/-	5000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2	A/R & M/O On Assistant Engineer Residence Dhaneta(Sh:- Repair of bath,W/C including W.S. & S.I. Kitchen, P/L tiles and cupboard etc.)	4,54,461/-	9,100/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
3	A/R & M/O On Assistant Engineer Residence Dhaneta(Sh:- Repair of bath,W/C including W.S. & S.I. Kitchen, P/L tiles and cupboard etc.)	3,82,492/-	7,700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
4	Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD sub Division Dhaneta (SH:- Supply and stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 600 mm & 450mm dia with collar at various Rds in Dhaneta Sub Division)	4,97,250/-	10,000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
5	Restoration of rain damages on Manipul Sera Road Km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall from Rd 4/300 to 4/330)	3,96,171/-	8000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
6	SDF/2023/653(R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Budhwin to Harizan basti Dhar via tehsil Office Galore Km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/O Both side Edge/wall at Rd 0/218 to 0/250)	4,30,566/-	8,700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
7	SDF/2023/651(R/O) Restoration of rain damages Jalari Salouni Road Km 0/00 to 17/00(SH:- C/O R/Wall from Rd 13/050 to 13/061)	4,09,652/-	8200/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
8	SDF/2023/650 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Pansai ram Nagar Manjheli Tarkeri Bhumpal Road	4,75,720/-	9600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

	Km 0/00 to 7/015 (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 6/150 to 6/165 R/Wall from Rd 6/210 to 6/220)					
9	SDF/2023/648 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Jangli to Gouna Km 0/00 to 2/060 (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/841 to 1/856)	1,46,722/-	3000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
10	SDF/2023/649 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Lower Jalari to Rakkar Sidh Mandir and Manjhlar Bantera to Pakhrol Road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/740 to 0/765)	3,85,732/-	7800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
11	SDF/2023/647 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Manpul Basaral gauna karor Road Km 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rds 0/700 to 0/727)	4,30,684/-	8700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
12	SDF/2023/660 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Jalari Salouni Road km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/970 to 2/980, 3/00 to 3/015)	4,60,476/-	9300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
13	Restoration of rain damages on Badaran bandos Road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at Rds 4/300 to 4/312)	1,87,965/-	3800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
14	SDF/2023/658 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Galore Phal Tipper Dhundla road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/730 to 2/736 & 2/240 to 2/255) D.C. Deposit	4,98,170/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
15	SDF/2023/660 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni road km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/00 to 3/006, 3/050 to 3/056, 3/070 to 3/076 & 9/800 to 9/805) D.C. Deposit	4,72,661/-	9500/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
16	SDF/2023/662 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Panyali Kashmir road km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 7/180 to 7/820 & 6/900 to 6/907)	4,98,505/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
17	SDF/2023/660 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni road km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 7/840 to 8/852 both side)	3,41,435/-	6900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
18	SDF/2023/643 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Batran Gwal Pather road km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/425 to 1/465)	4,31,184/-	8700/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
19	SDF/2023/656 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran road km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 3/665 to 3/700) D.C. Deposit	3,74,499/-	7500/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
20	SDF/2023/657 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa road km 0/00 to 10/300 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/210 to 0/218 & 0/230 to 0/237 & B/wall at rd 3/900 to 3/925) D.C. Deposit	4,10,019/-	8200/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
21	SDF/2023/655 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Nadaun Bangana road km 0/00 to 16/695 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 6/510 to 6/535)	2,90,579/-	5900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

22	Restoration of rain damages on Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O V-shape drain at Rd 2/460 to 2/560 & U-shape drain at Rd 2/300 to 2/360)	1,34,682/-	2700/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
23	Restoration of rain damages on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695 (SH:- C/O U-Shape drain at Rd 11/630 to 11/690)	1,17,484/-	2400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
24	Restoration of rain damages on Manpul Gauna Karaur Basaral Jasoh road Km 0/00 to 8/500 (SH:- C/O V-Shape drain at Rd 4/150 to 4/300)	1,22,768/-	2500/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
25	A/R&M/O various road under Dhaneta Sub Division (SH:- Painting and writing Sign board etc.)	4,99,495/-	10000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
26	VKV/2021-22-2286/90 dt 2.12.2021 & VKV 2021/422 C/O Metalling and Tarring of road from Talab towards House of Amar Singh village Garni KM 0/00 to 0/500 (SH:- C/O edge wall at Rd 0/150 to 0/165 & Embankment filling at Rd 0/150 to 0/180 & P/L GSB, WMM in Km 0/150 to 0/205) (DC Deposit)	1,39,935/-	2800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
27	SDP 2023/93 repair of link road from Gaurd Khana Chowk Jassai to House of Smt. Roshani Devi Km 0/00 to 0/075 (G.P Jasai) (SH:- P/L interlocking paver block pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/075)	1,99,894/-	4000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
28	NDF/2023/29 R/O Repair of rain damages on Pharsi to Upper Hareta road Km 0/00 to 13/840 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 13/000 to 13/026)	4,95,390/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
29	MMG/2023/9 C/O Sampark Marg in the land of Sh. Rattan Chand field towards main road village Gauna Km 0/00 to 0/080 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 0/042 to 0/080) (Deposit work)	1,50,996/-	3100/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
30	Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa Road km 7/00 to 10/300 (SH:- C/O Hume Pipe Culvert at Hume pipe culvert at Rd 8/885)	1,26,131/-	2600/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
31	C/O link road to village Cheli km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- C/O U-Shape drain at Rd 0/500 to 0/590, V-Shape drain at Rd 0/640 to 0/772 & P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at Rd 0/640) (under OTMNP Head)	4,96,853/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
32	SDF/2023/643 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Kaloar Farnat road km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/570 to 1/591) (DC Deposit)	2,12,048/-	4300/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
33	SDF/2023/644 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Pansai Ram Nagar Manjheli Tarkeri Bhumpal road km 0/00 to 7/015 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/030 to 3/045) D.c. Deposit	237,395/-	4800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
34	SDF/2023/652 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni road km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 13/510 to 13/515) D.C. Deposit	3,40,051/-	6900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

35	SDF/2023/654 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Batran Gwal Pather road km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- C/O Edge wall at Rd 5/00 to 5/010, R/wall at Rd 4/750 to 4/757) D.C. Deposit	4,35,844/-	8800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
36	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran Km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate R/wall at Km 3/783 to 3/810.50)	1,41,801/-	2900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
37	C/O link road from Pipal Tiyaala to Harizan Basti Ghaloon Bali & Jhamer i/c bridge over Sukrala Nallah Km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at Rd 0/330 & P/L GSB in Km 0/100 to 0/200, 0/300 to 0/350 & 0/500 to 0/590) (under OTMNP Head)	4,90,911/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
38	C/O link road to village Hathol Km 0/00 to 0/600 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 0/230 to 0/330 and C/O R/wall at Rd 0/420 to 0/430) (under OTMNP Head)	4,86,453/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
39	Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Sarai road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 4/080 to 4/100 and U-Shape drain at Rd 4/080 to 4/140)	4,08,330/-	8200/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
40	Restoration of rain damages on Batran Gawal Pattar road Km 0/00 to 6/00 C/O R/wall at Rd 4/030 to 4/037	78,846/-	1600/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
41	Restoration of rain damages on Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O V-shape drain at Rd 2/460 to 2/560 & U-shape drain at Rd 2/300 to 2/360)	1,38,096/-	2800/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
42	Restoration of rain damages Galore Phal Tipper Dhundla road km 0/00 to 10/00 (Sh:- C/O wire crate R/Wall at rd. 2/254.20 to 2/268.40)	4,06,409/-	8200/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
43	Restoration of rain damages Galore Phal Tipper Dhundla road km 0/00 to 10/00 (Sh:- C/O wire crate R/Wall at rd. 2/239 to 2/253.20)	4,07,261/-	8200/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
44	Restoration of rain damages Galore Phal Tipper Dhundla road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/720 to 2/726.50)	3,18,464/-	6400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D
45	C/O link road Kitpal to Village Bahal Km. 0/0 to 1/300 (Sh:- C/O R/Wall at rd. 0/122 to 0/162) Under OTMNP Head	4,67,971/-	9400/-	350/-	Two Month	C & D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 45 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O HPPWD PWD Rest House building at Sera
SH:- Providing Antitermite Treatment)

Job No-
Estimated Cost Rs:-2,46,114.00
Earnest Money Rs:-5000.00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes & C.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Providing Antitermite proting treatment of floors, walls and ceiling etc as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	5444.13	39.00	Rupees Thirty Nine Only	Per Square feet	212321.00
2	Dismantling wooden boardings in lining of walls and partitions, excluding supporting members but including stacking within 50 (fifty) metres lead thickness above 10 mm (ten millimetre) up to 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.81	35.40	Rupees Thirty Five And Paise Forty Only	Per Square Metre	170.00
3	Providing and fixing hard wood plain square edge fillets bearing 25x25 mm (twenty five into twenty five millimetre) in 2nd class teak wood complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	192.40	171.60	Rupees One Hundred Seventy One And Paise Sixty Only	Per Running Metre	33016.00
4	Polishing on wood work with Melamine polish of approved brand and manufacture as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4.81	126.25	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Twenty Five Only	Per Square Metre	607.00
					Total:-	246114.00

Do not schedule any quantity approved for Rs. 246114/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:-A/R & M/O on Assistant Engineer residence Dhaneta
(SH:-Repair of bath, W/C including W.S & S.I, Kitchen, P/L tiles and cup board work etc.)

Job No. 2

Estimated cost Rs:-4,54,461.00

Earnest money Rs:- 9100.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate in		Unit	Amount
		5.00	Numbers	Figures	words		
1	Providing and fixing uplasticsed PVC connection pipe with brass unions 45 cm (forty five centimetre) length 15 mm(fifteen millimetre) nominal bore (al, Hindware or Finolex including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Numbers	138.05	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Eight And Paise Five Only	Each	690.00
2	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	210.70	Rupees Two Hundred Ten And Paise Seventy Only	Each	421.00
3	Providing and fixing 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) nominal size PVC door bend with oval access door, insertion rubber washer 3mm (three millimetre) thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	209.15	Rupees Two Hundred Nine And Paise Fifteen Only	Each	418.00
4	Providing and fixing 75mm (seventy five millimetre) dia. nominal size PVC door bend with oval access door, insertion rubber washer 3mm (three millimetre) thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	155.05	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Five Only	Each	155.00
5	Providing and fixing flexible pipe 32mm (thirty two millimetre) dia P.V.C waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fitting complete and Cera, Hindware make as approved by Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	150.15	Rupees One Hundred Fifty And Paise Fifteen Only	Each	300.00
6	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (W.C pan) single piece of catalogue no Aquiline C8901 made up of Hindware/ Cera. / paryware with seat and lid conforming to IS 7231 with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the wall and floors wherever required including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.00	Numbers	16158.20	Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	each	16158.00

7	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm (six hundred fifty millimetre) beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm (six millimetre) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	987.20	Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Twenty Only	Each	1974.00
8	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal dia CP Brass Single lever telephonic wall mixer of quality & make as approved by Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	4508.95	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Eight And Paise Ninety	Each	4509.00
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:3931 15 mm(fifteen millimetre) nominal bore 1/2", Hindware or Cera including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	872.30	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Thirty Only	Each	1745.00
10	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass towel rail Catalogue No. Jaquar (AFC-1111) SM size 600x20mm (six hundred into twenty millimetre) complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP Brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour heavy duty of Hindware/ Cera/ Jaguar make complete, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.00	Numbers	724.20	Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Twenty Only	each	724.00
11	Providing and fixing PTMT soap Dish Holder having length of 138mm,(one hundred thirty eight millimetre) breadth 102mm, (one hundred two millimetre) height of 75mm (seventy five millimetre) with concealed fitting arrangements, weighing not less than 106 gms (one hundred six grams) Hindware/ Cera/ Jaguar make complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Numbers	337.00	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Seven Only	Each	1011.00
12	Providing and fixing CP brass over head shower of Catalogue No Jaquar (OHS 1755) with capstan head complete, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.00	Numbers	2800.60	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred And Paise Sixty Only	each	2801.00

13	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm (four hundred thirty into two hundred sixty five millimetre) and 340x410x265mm (three hundred forty into four hundred ten into three hundred sixty five millimetre) sizes respectively range of one urinal basins with 5 (five) litre white P.V.C automatic flushing cistern with automatic flushing cistern white shade of Perryware/ Jaguar/ Hindware/cera with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	4576.10	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Ten Only	each	4576.00 ✓
14	Providing and fixing 8 mm (eight millimetre) dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1 metre (one metre) long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make Jaguar / Cera/ Hindware/ Kingston/Prima/ Parco/ Mark as approved by Engineer - in - charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	445.45	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Five And Paise Forty Five Only	Each	445.00 ✓
15	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete 10 litre (ten liter) capacity-white Cera , Hindware , Jal make including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	1128.85	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Eighty Five Only	each	1129.00 ✓
16	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required Kitchen sink with drain board 510x1040 mm(five hundred ten into one thousand forty millimetre) bowl depth 250 mm (two hundred fifty millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	3079.00	Rupees Three Thousand Seventy Nine Only	Each	3079.00 ✓
17	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar cock Swan neck of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore Jal, Hindware or Cera including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	3023.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Only	Each	6046.00 ✓
18	Providing and fixing 110x90mm (one hundred ten into ninety millimetre) nominal size PVC floor trap ISI marked of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive cost of cutting and making good the wall and floor etc. complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Numbers	378.55	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Eight And Paise Fifty Five Only	Each	1893.00 ✓

19	Providing and fixing 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia nominal size high pressure made of Paryware, Hindware, Cera/finolex of following dia PVC spigot and socket waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Running metre	321.40 ✓	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty One And Paise Forty Only	Per running metre	4821.00 ✓
20	Providing and fixing 75mm (seventy five millimetre) dia nominal size high pressure made of Paryware, Hindware, Cera/finolex of following dia PVC spigot and socket waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Running metre	292.95 ✓	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per running metre	2930.00 ✓
21	Providing and fixing PVC collar 110 mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Numbers	198.85 ✓	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Eighty Five Only	Each	597.00 ✓
22	Providing and fixing PVC collar 75mm (seventy five millimetre) dia ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Numbers	170.40 ✓	Rupees One Hundred Seventy And Paise Forty Only	Each	511.00 ✓
23	Providing and fixing 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) PVC Finolex plain bend ISI marked including fitting the joints with approved adhesive complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	4.00	Numbers	362.70 ✓	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Seventy Only	each	1451.00 ✓
24	Providing and fixing 75mm (seventy five millimetre) PVC Finolex plain bend ISI marked including fitting the joints with approved adhesive complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	4.00	Numbers	293.50 ✓	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Fifty Only	each	1174.00 ✓

25	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.06	Cubic metre	498.10	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	3517.00 ✓
26	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	6.00	Cubic metre	5924.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Four Only	Per Cubic Metre	35544.00 ✓
27	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2115.44	Kilogram	140.87	Rupees One Hundred Forty And Paise Eighty Seven Only	per kilogram	298002.00 ✓
28	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade one or more coats on old work including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Square metre	81.10	Rupees Eighty One And Paise Ten Only	Per square metre	2,028.00 ✓

29	Providing and fixing PVC storage tank made of sintex triple layer (ISI marked/ Treopal layer) 1000 litre (one thousand) litre with 40mm(forty millimeter) nominal size bore galvanized mild steel scour tube with fitting 25mm (twenty five millimeter) nominal bore galvanized mild steel over flow pipe with fitting and mosquito proof coupling of approved design 15mm(Fifteen millimeter) nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including providing pads to size are required and outlet to be including hoisting upto any height including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2.00	Numbers	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	each	13000.00 ✓
30	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	174.99	Square metre	12.50	Rupees Twelve And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	2,187.00 ✓
31	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	174.99	Square metre	120.75	Rupees One Hundred Twenty And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per square metre	21,130.00 ✓
32	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, (one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	174.99	Square metre	91.40	Rupees Ninety One And Paise Forty Only	Per square metre	15,994.00 ✓
33	Providing and fixing white vitreous china water closet squatting pan (Indian type) Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm (five hundred eighty into four hundred forty millimetre) Jal, Hindware or Cera including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	2248.30	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	each	2248.00 ✓
34	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete 10 litre (ten liter) capacity-white Cera , Hindware , Jal make including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	1253.40	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Forty Only	each	1253.00 ✓
						Total:-	454461.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 454,461/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Batsar

Job-3

DNIT

Name of work:-A/R & M/O of Assistant Engineer residence Dhaneta
(SH:-Repair of bath, W/C including W.S & S.I Kitchen, P/L tiles and cupboard work etc.)

Job No-3

Estimated cost Rs:-3,82,492.00

Earnest money Rs:- 7700.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr.No	Discription of item	Quantity		Rate in		Unit	Amount
		Figures	words	Figures	words		
1	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50m (fifty metres) lead For thickness of tiles 10 mm (ten millimetre) to 25 mm (twenty five millimetre) as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.17	Square metre	43.90	Rupees Forty Three And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	2554.00
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50m (fifty metres) lead nominal concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate) or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix) as per direction of Engineer - in - charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.48	Cubic metre	871.40	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy One And Paise Forty Only	Per cubic metre	1290.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering 1:3:6 (one cement : three coarse sand: six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) all work up to plinth level including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.48	Cubic metre	5281.70	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One And Paise Seventy Only	Per cubic metre	7817.00
4	Providing and fixing ceramic glazed floor tiles made of Kajaria/ Nitco first class quality conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm(twelve millimetre) thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (one cement: three coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm (three point three kilogram per square metre) including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.41	Square metre	1630.30	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	12081.00

5	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles made of Kajaria/ Nitco first class quality 600x600mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight percent) and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm(twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm(three point three kilogram / square metre) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.77	Square metre	1548.20 ✓	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	108018.00
6	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete Polished Granite stone slab jct Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Lye or equivalent as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm (eighteen millimetre) thick stone slab over 20 mm (twenty millimetre) (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts : The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.16	Square metre	5246.90 ✓	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six And Paise Ninety Only	Per square metre	16,580.00
7	Providing wood work in frames of false ceiling, partitions etc. sawn and fixed in position with necessary stainless steel screws etc. kiln seasoned and chemically treated hollock wood including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.04	Cubic metre	78439.60 ✓	Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic metre	3,138.00
8	Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows. Including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws 50mm (fifty millimetre) thick 1st class kail wood as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.92	square metre	4441.95 ✓	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty One And Paise Ninety Five Only	per square metre	4087.00
9	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge designation 85 G. (Fifty Five G) with wire of dia 0.56 mm (Zero point five six millimetre) for doors windows and clerestorey windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws 1st class kailwood as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.68	Square metre	3184.35 ✓	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per square metre	18087.00

10	Providing and fixing 19 mm (nineteen millimetre) thick commercial board water proof ISI Marked is No 1659 of (UNIPLY / GREEN Ply or its equivalent) shutters for cup boards i/c fixing with nical plated Piano hinges with screws etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.72	Square metre	1735.35 ✓	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Square metre	35956.00
11	Providing and fixing 19 mm (nineteen millimetre) thick water proof commercial board ISI Marked is No 1659 of (UNIPLY / GREEN Ply or its equivalent) in shelves / box for cup board with butt joint and fixing with nails and screw etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.04	Square metre	1604.75 ✓	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Four And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per Square metre	14507.00
12	Providing and fixing 1.00 mm (one millimeter) thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (Summica) on boards / ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.50	Square meter	958.60 ✓	Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty Eight And Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	23486.00 ✓
13	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm (nineteen millimetre into six millimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete 1st class Indian teak wood as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.60	running metre	71.30 ✓	Rupees Seventy One And Paise Thirty Only	Per running metre	2324.00 ✓
14	Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, clerestory windows, all complete with 4.0 mm (four point zero millimetre) thick glass panes as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.85	Square meter	1105.30 ✓	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per square metre	2045.00 ✓
15	Providing and fixing 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) chromium plated brass handles with necessary screws etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	37.00	Square meter	275.20 ✓	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	10182.00 ✓
16	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 100x10mm (one hundred into ten millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	84.80 ✓	Rupees Eighty Four And Paise Eighty Only	Each	1272.00 ✓

17	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 100mm (one hundred millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Numbers	48.05	Rupees Forty Eight And Paise Five Only	Each	769.00 ✓
18	Providing and fixing magnetic catcher of approved quality in cupboard / ward robe shutters, including fixing with necessary screws etc. complete. Triple strip vertical type including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	50.05	Rupees Fifty And Paise Five Only	Each	400.00 ✓
19	Providing fixing HYDRAULIC CLOSER auto hinges for shutters as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	34.00	Square metre	303.45	Rupees Three Hundred Three And Paise Forty Five Only	Per square metre	10,317.00 ✓
20	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	174.99	Square metre	12.50	Rupees Twelve And Paise Fifty Only	Per square Metre	2187.00 ✓
21	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement prime complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	174.99	Square metre	120.75	Rupees One Hundred Twenty And Paise Seventy Five Only	Per square Metre	21130.00 ✓
22	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, (one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	174.99	Square metre	91.40	Rupees Ninety One And Paise Forty Only	Per square metre	15,994.00 ✓
23	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade one or more coats on old work including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	177.70	Square metre	76.20	Rupees Seventy Six And Paise Twenty Only	Per square metre	13,541.00 ✓

24	Applying priming coat with ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	43.56	Square metre	29.63	Rupees Twenty Nine And Paise Sixty Three Only	Per square metre	1,291.00
25	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade two or more coats on new work as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	43.56	Square metre	103.40	Rupees One Hundred Three And Paise Forty Only	Per square metre	4,504.00
26	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm (twelve millimetre) to 20 mm (twenty millimetre) in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters (two point five square metre) and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete with cement mortar 1:4 (one cement : four fine sand) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.32	Square metre	355.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	11,845.00
27	Fixing clerestory window chowkats including cutting masonry for embedding hold fasts in Cement mortar 1:4 (one Cement : four Sand) and making good the damage to walls complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	563.40	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Three And Paise Forty Only	Each window	11268.00
28	Providing and fixing white vitreous China wash basin size 630x450mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty) of Hindware/ Cera / parryware wash basin with pedestal of catalogue no Qubex C041Y with C.I brackets including paintings of fittings and brackets cutting and making good the walls wherever required including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	2.00	Numbers	4721.90	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty One And Paise Ninety Only	each	9444.00
29	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) dia P.V.C waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fitting complete and Cera, Hindware make as approved by Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	150.15	Rupees One Hundred Fifty And Paise Fifteen Only	Each	300.00
30	Providing and fixing 100mm (one hundred millimetre) sand cast iron grating for gully trap including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	5.00	Numbers	80.75	Rupees Eighty And Paise Seventy Five Only	each	404.00

31	Providing and fixing 15mm dia nominal bore CPVC pipes complete with G.L fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	30.00	running metre	272.10	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Two And Paise Ten Only	per running metre	8163.00
32	Providing and fixing C.P brass angle valve 15mm nominal bore for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 complete, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	5.00	Numbers	1502.10	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Two And Paise Ten Only	each	7511.00
						Total:-	382492.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 3,82,492 only

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

171

70310.4

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 497250.00
 Earnest Money:- ~~100000.00~~ 10,000.00
 Time:- One Month

Restoration of Rain Drainages

Name of work:- Name of Work:- ~~A/R & M/R~~ various road under Dhaneta Sub Division.
 (S.H.-Supply and Stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 600 mm & 450 mm dia with collar at various Rd's in Dhaneta Sub Division.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Supplying & Stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 450 mm dia with collar at site including carriage of materials in all lead and lift as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge complete. the rates are inclusive of octroi royalty malkana toll tax GST or other taxes imposed by the government	180.00 mtr	1350.00	One Thousand three hundred fifty rupees & zero paise only.	mtr	243000.00
2	Supplying & Stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 600 mm dia with collar at site including carriage of materials in all lead and lift as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge complete. the rates are inclusive of octroi royalty malkana toll tax GST or other taxes imposed by the government	113.00 mtr	2250.00	Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty rupees & Zero Paise only.	mtr	254250.00
Total :-						497250.00

DNIT approved Rs 497250/- only.

Executive Engineer,
 B & R Division
 HP BWD, Barsar

176

Job-5

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Manipal Sera Road Km 0/00 to 4/500
(SII:- C/O R/Wall from Rd 4/300 to 4/330)

5

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,96,171.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8,000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.80	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9878.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	80.37	4275.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	343582.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.00	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	31050.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Dplast)/ Finotex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	11661.00
Total:-							396171.00

DNT approved for Rs 396,171 only

Executive Engineer
Bajsar Division
MPWD Bajsar

177

Sub-6

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/653(R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Budhwin to Harizan basti Dhar via tehsil Office Galore
Km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/O Both side Edge/wall at Rd 0/218 to 0/250) (D.C. Deposit)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,30,566.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 87000.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.N	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.88	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	13410.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	94.08	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	401552.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plate)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	15604.00
					Total:-	430566.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 4,30,566/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
G.P.W.D. Barsar

Job-7

078

Job no. 7

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/651(R/O) Restoration of rain damages Jalari Salouni Road Km 0/00 to 17/00
(SH:- C/O R/Wall from Rd 13/050 to 13/061)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,09,652.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8200.00

(D . C . Deposit)

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No		Description of Item		Time Limit :- One month		
				Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Amount
				Figure	words	Unit
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.90	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	87.60	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.20	Cubic metre	1216.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-125) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	4291.00
						Total:-	409652.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 409,652/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
UPWD Barsar

179

Job-8

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDE/2023/650 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Pensai ram Nagar Manjheli Tarkeri Bhumpal Road Km 0/00 to 7/015
(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 6/150 to 6/165 R/Wall from Rd 6/210 to 6/220) o.c Deposit

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,75,720.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9600.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.75	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	14842.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	98.40	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	419991.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	29184.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D- plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	11703.00
Total:-							475720.00

DNIT approved for Rs 475,720/- only

13-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HGPWD Barsar

Job-9

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDF/2023/648 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Jangli to Gouna Km 0/00 to 2/060

(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/841 to 1/856)

D.C. Deposit

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,46,722.00

Earnest Money Rs:-3000.00

Time Limit :- One month

Sr.N o	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.80	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	3891.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.55	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	138930.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	3901.00
					Total:-	146722.00

DNIT: approved for Rs 146,722/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P. WD Barsar

Job-10

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/649 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages Lower Jalari to Rakkar Sidh Mandir and Manjhiar Bantera to Pakhrol
Road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SI):- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/740 to 0/765

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,85,732.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

o c deposit

Description of item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Time limit :- Two months	
Sr.No			Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.50	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9230.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	78.75	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	336121.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	1216.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	36480.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Duroplast) / Vinolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	3901.00
Total:-							385732.00

DNIT. Approved for Rs 385732/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
BWD Barsar

182

Job-11

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDF/2023/647 (R/O) Restoration of rain damagesson Manipul Basara! gauna karor Road Km 0/00 to 8/500

(SI):- C/O R/wall at Rds 0/700 to 0/727)

D.C. Papestia

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,30,684.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8700.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.N o	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slash which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.15	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	6062.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	97.20	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	414869.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plant)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(11) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	9753.00
						Total:-	430684.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 4,30,684 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
RDPWD, Barsar

183

Job-12

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDE/2023/660(R/O) Restoration of rain damages Jalari Salouni Road km 0/00 to 17/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/970 to 2/980, 3/00 to 3/015)

D.C. Deposit

12
Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,60,476.00
Earnest Money Rs:-9300.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.18	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	16053.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	93.95	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	400997.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Cubic metre	1181.40	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	35442.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. plast)/ Finolox/ Suprene having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	399.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Ten Only	Each	7982.00
						Total:-	460476.00

DNIY. approved for Rs 460,476 only

12/1
Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HQWD Barsar

184

Job-B

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaran bandos Road Km 0/00 to 5/00

(SH:- C/O PCC Rwall at Rds 4/300 to 4/312)

13

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,87,965.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 3800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sl. No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T/Unit		Amount
				Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.48	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	3233.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.12	Cubic metre	4275.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	180063.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the fall width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Numbers	389.10	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Nine And Paise Ten Only	4669.00
					Total:-	187965.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 1,87,965/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

Job-14

185

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/658(R/O) Restoration of rain damages Galore Phal Tipper Dhundla road km 0/00 to 10/00
(SI:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/730 to 2/736 & 2/240 to 2/255)
(DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,170.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	11974.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	450039.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1181.40	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	29771.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. 100mm) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all loads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Numbers	399.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Ten Only	Each	6386.00
						Total:-	498170.00

DNIT approved-for Rs 498170/only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
APWD Barsar

Job-15

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDI/2023/660 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Saloumi road km 0/00 to 17/00
(SII:- C/O R/wall at Rd 3/00 to 3/006, 3/050 to 3/056, 3/070 to 3/076 & 9/800 to 9/805)
(DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,72,661.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9500.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.52	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	13226.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	96.50	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	411881.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.10	Cubic metre	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	34379.00

15

186

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast)/ Vinolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.00	Numbers	399.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Ten Only	Each	11175.00
						Total:-	472661.00

DNR approved for Rs 472,661 only

12-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Barsar

187

Sub-16

16

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/662 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Panyali Kashmir road km 0/00 to 8/00
(SI:- C/O wire grate R/wall at Rd 7/180 to 7/820 & 6/900 to 6/907)
(DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,98,505.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and hauling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.51	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 20210.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighting not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	158.02	Cubic metre	3026.80 Rupees Three Thousand Twenty Six And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre 478295.00
				Total:-	498505.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 498505/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/660 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni road km 0/00 to 17/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 7/840 to 8/852 both side)
(DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost Rs:-3,41,435.00
Earnest Money Rs:-6900.00
Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T				Unit	Amount
		Figure	words	Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34.56	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	17242.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	65.74	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	280591.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.80	Cubic metre	1181.40	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	34024.00

188

Sub-17

17

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D- plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	Numbers	399.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Ten Only	Each	9578.00
						Total:-	341435.00

DNIT approved for Rs 341,435/- only

12-1
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDPWD Barsar

DNTT

Name of Work:-SDI/2023/645 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Batran Gwal Pather road km 0/00 to 6/00
(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 1/425 to 1/465)
(DC Deposit)

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,31,184.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8700.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.20	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupces Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 16563.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	94.40	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupces Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre 402918.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plasty) Finolux/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square . (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupces Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each 11703.00
		Total:-			431,184 only	431184.00

DNTT approved for Rs 431,184 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Hq. WD Barsar

189

Job-18

Job - 19

190

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDH/2023/656 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran road km 0/00 to 5/00

(SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 3/665 to 3/700)

(DC Deposit)

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:-3,74,499.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7500.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.35	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	14144.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	82.60	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	352553.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	7802.00
					Total:-	374499.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 3,74,499/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.D. WD Barsar

Job-20

191

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDF/2023/659 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa road km 0/00 to 10/300
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/210 to 0/218 & 0/230 to 0/237 & B/wall at rd 3/900 to 3/925)
(DC Deposit)

Job No 20

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,10,019.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8200.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T				Unit	Amount
		Figure	words	Per Cubic	Metre		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.10	Cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9030.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	85.31	Cubic metre	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	364120.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Cubic metre	1181.40	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	21265.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetric) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast) / Finolex / Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all loads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	15604.00
Total:-							410019.00

D.N.T. approved for RS

410,019 only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HQ. WD Barsar

506-21

192

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDF/2023/655 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Naddam Bangana road km 0/00 to 16/695
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 6/510 to 6/535)

Job No:- 21

Estimated Cost Rs:-2,90,579.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

(DC Deposit)

Sr.No	Description of Item			Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.88	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	3931.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	61.76	Cubic metre	4268.20 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	263604.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.25	Cubic metre	1181.40 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	13291.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D. plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	9753.00
Total:-							290579.00

DNIT, approved - Per Pg 2, 96, 579 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDDWD Barsar

Job-22

193

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 4/00
(SII)- C/O V-shape drain at Rd 2/460 to 2/560 & U-shape drain at Rd 2/300 to 2/360)

Job No-22
Estimated Cost Rs:- 134682.00
Earnest Money Rs:-2700.00
Time Limit :- One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.10	441.50	Rupees Four Hundred Forty One And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14614.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix M-10 (M-10) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.94	5234.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Four Only	Per Cubic Metre	120068.00
					Total:-	134682.00

DNIT approved - For Rs 134,682/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Bansar

Job-23

194

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695

(SHE:- C/O U-Shape drain at Rd 11/630 to 11/690)

Job No- 23

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,17,484.00

Earnest Money Rs:-2400.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Figure	words	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Amount
					Unit	Per Cubic Metre	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	36.00	498.10	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	17932.00	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.80	5925.70	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	99552.00	
					Total:-		117484.00

DNIT approved for Rs 117,484/- only

Executive Engineer
Bansar Division
HDPWD Bansar

195

Job No-24

Job No-24

DNIT
 Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Manpul Gauna Kairau Basaral Jasoh road Km 0/00 to 8/500
 (SH:- C/O V-Shape drain at Rd 4/150 to 4/300)

Estimated Cost Rs:-1,22,768.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-2500.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil. ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.50	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	11225.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	18.92	5895.50	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Fifty Only	Cubic metre	111543.00
Total:-						122768.00

DNIT approved for Rs 122,768 only

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 MOWD Barsar

Job-25

Job No:- 25
 Estimated Cost Rs:-499495.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00
 Time Limit :- One Month

DNIT
 Name of work:- A/R&M/O various road under Dhancta Sub Division
 (SH:- Painting and writing Sign board etc.))

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removing old paint from Steel and other metal surfaces & making the surface even with flame cleaning including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.44 Square meter	104.19	Rupees One Hundred Four And Paise Nineteen Only	Per square metre	7964.00
2	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade one or more coats on old work including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	76.44	68.23	Rupees Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Three Only	Per square metre	5,216.00
3	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1857.78	10.87	Rupees Ten And Paise Eighty Seven Only	Per square metre	20,194.00
4	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	306.48	121.93	Rupees One Hundred Twenty One And Paise Ninety Three Only	Per square metre	37,369.00
5	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content With water thinnable cement primer on wall surface having VOC content less than 50 (fifty) grams/litre including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1857.78	46.45	Rupees Forty Six And Paise Forty Five Only	Per square metre	86,294.00
6	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade New work Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/10 sqm (one point fourty three /Ten square metre) over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm (two point twenty kilogramme/ten square metre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1857.78	141.11	Rupees One Hundred Forty One And Paise Eleven Only	Per square metre	262,151.00

197

7	Writing letters or figures on any surface with black japan paint (stops, commas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) Indian (letters/figures) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	15624.00	per letter per cm. height	5.14	Rupees Five And Paise Fourteen Only	per letter per centi metre height	80307.00
							499495.00

DNTR approved for ms

499,495/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HDPWD Barsar

Job-26

Job No- 26

DNIT

Name of Work:- VKV 2021-22-2286-90 Date 2-12-2021 & VKV 2021/422. C/O Metallizing and Tarring of road from Talab towards House of Amar Singh Village Gami. (SH:- C/O Edge wall at Rd 0/150 to 0/165 & Embankment filling at Rd 0/150 to 0/180 & P/L GSB & WMM in km 0/150 to 0/205 (Deposit work))

Estimated Cost Rs:-1,39,935.00

Earnest Money Rs:-2800.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sl.No	Description of item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited at site from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material upto all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate includes octroi, royalty Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.60	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	4032.00
2	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading -I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.60	Rupees Two Thousand Eighty Eight Only	per cubic metre	36749.00
3	Providing and laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates to wet mix macadam 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) thick to be laid in two equal layers 75mm(seven five millimetre) each specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (pug Mill) carriage of mixed material by tipper to site laying in uniform layers in sub base / base course on a well prepared sub base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80-100KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc. as per table 400-11 & 400-12 and Technical specification clause 406. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.60	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Only	per cubic metre	38720.00

4	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.73	cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	2360.00
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls/ breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	12.15	Cubic metre	4300.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	52245.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall ,return wall ,retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D) plastic/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	388.60	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Sixty Only	Each	5829.00
Total:-							139935.00

DNIT approved - for Rs 139,935/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDPWD Barsar

Job - 27

200

DNIT

Job No- 27
 Estimated Cost Rs:- 199894.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-4000.00
 Time Limit :- One month

Name of Work:- SDP 2023/93 repair of link road from Gaurd Khana Chowk Jassai to House of Smt. Roshani Devi Km 0/00 to 0/075 (G.P Jassai)

(SH:- P/L interlocking paver block pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/075)

(D.C Deposit)

Name of Work:- SDP 2023/93 repair of link road from Chakr...					
(SH:- P/I, interlocking paver block pavement at Rd 0/00 to 0/075)					
(D.C Deposit)					
Sr No	Description of Item	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
Time limit :- One month					
Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T					

4	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.28	Cubic metre	7500.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	9600.00
5	Providing and laying of inter locking concrete paver block vibro compacted upto M-30 (M-Thirty) grade having thickness 60mm(sixty millimeter) including border or kerb block over sub base of sand as per drawing and technical specification Clause-1504 approved any make conforming to the Nitco, Modern, Gico, NTC/ BIS specification for interlocking paver blocks including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	84.00	square metre	1400.30	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred And Paise Thirty Only	per square metre	117625.00
						Total:-	199894.00

D.N.T. approved for Rs 199,894/-

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

Job-28

Job No-28

DNIT

Name of work:- NDF/2023/29 R/O Repair of rain damages on Pharsi to Upper Hareta road Km 0/00 to 13/840

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,95,390.00

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

(SI:- C/O R/wall at Rd 13/000 to 13/026)

Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.10	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	11026.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	100.10	4323.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	432732.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.20	1380.50	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	43072.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	22.00	Numbers	389.10	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Nine And Paise Ten Only	Each	8560.00
						Total:-	495390.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 495,390/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

506-29

202

ENIT

Job No- 29

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,50,996.00
Earnest Money Rs:-3100.00
Time Limit :- One month

Name of Work:- MMGT/2023/9 C/O Saupark Marg in the land of Sh. Rattan Chand field towards main road village Gauna Km 0/00 to 0/080
(SHT:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 0/042 to 0/080) (Deposit work)

Sl.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three Sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	14.25	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	74100.00
2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size). In foundation footing bases of columns and the like and mass concrete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	10.68	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	76896.00
					Total:-	150996.00

DNIT. approved -for Rs 1,50,996/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H.P.W.D. Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kangoo Dhanoa Road km 7/00 to 10/300

(S/H:- C/O ~~Restoration~~ Hume pipe culvert at Rd 8/885)

Rice

Job-30

Job No:-

30

Estimated Cost Rs:-1,26,131.00

Earnest Money Rs:-2600.00

Time Limit :- Two month

204

Sr.No	Description of Item	Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.50	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	17683.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	3.54	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	15134.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix PCC Grade M-10 (M-1cn) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	11.96	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Metre	59800.00

4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge . including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.72	cubic metre	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	8514.00
7	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 900mm(nine hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection work back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets Clause 1106, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	6.25	Running metre	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Per running metre	25000.00
							126131.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 12,61,31/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
H&WD Barsar

205

Job-31

DNIT

Job No:- 31

Name of Work:- C/O link road to village Cheli km 0/00 to 1/00

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,96,853.00

(SIT:- C/O U-Shape drain at Rd 0/500 to 0/590, V-Shape drain at Rd 0/640 to 0/772 & P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe

Earnest Money Rs:-10000.00

culvert at Rd 0/640) (under OTMNP Head)

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	133.43	498.10	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	66461.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	14.93	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	63724.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix PCC Grade M-10 (M-Ten) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	53.54	5020.40	Rupees Five Thousand Twenty And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	319498.00

4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.53	cubic metre	4440.70	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	11235.00
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	Cubic metre	1180.50	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	8500.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Draplast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Numbers	388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	1944.00
7	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 900mm(nine hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection work back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets Clause 1106, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.25	Running metre	4078.50	Rupees Four Thousand Seventy Eight And Paise Fifty Only	Per running metre	25491.00
							496853.00

DNIT: approved for Rs 496,853/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HQWD Barsar

Job No- 32

206

DNIT

Name of Work:- SDF/2023/643 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Kaloor Farnat road km 0/00 to 3/00

(SH:- C/O B/ wall at Rd 1/570 to 1/591)

Job No:- 32

Estimated Cost Rs:-2,12,048.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4300.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.53	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	9744.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded, crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.57	Cubic metre	4268.20 Rupees four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	194502.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Numbers	390.10 Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	7802.00
					Total:-	212048.00

DNIT approved for Rs 2,12,048 only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

PPWD Barsar

204

506-33

33

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDF/2023/644 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Pansai Ram Nagar Manjheli Tarkeri Bhumpal road km 0/00 to 7/015
(SI)- C/O R/ wall at Rd 3/030 to 3/045)
(DC Deposit)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:-2,37,395.00

Earnest Money Rs:-4800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.25	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	8606.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	47.25	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	201672.00	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	21265.00	

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Threc Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	5852.00
Total:-							237395.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 2,37,395/- only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HBBWD Barsar

Sub-34

208

DNIT

Job No:- 34

Estimated Cost Rs:-3,40,051.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Name of Work:-SDI/2023/652 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Jalari Salouni road km 0/00 to 17/00
(SH:- C/O R/ wall at Rd 13/510 to 13/515)

Sr.No	Description of Item	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes % G.S.T	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.50	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 10227.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals : The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	74.70	4268.20	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre 318835.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	1181.40	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre 7088.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-110) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	3901.00
						Total:-	340051.00

DN 17. approved for Rs 340,051 only

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HDPWD Barsar

566-35

209

DNIT

Name of Work:-SDF/2023/654 (R/O) Restoration of rain damages on Batran Gwal Pathar road km 0/00 to 6/00

(SI:- C/O Edge wall at Rd 5/00 to 5/010 , R/wall at Rd 4/750 to 4/757)

(DC Deposit)

Job No:-

35

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,35,844.00

Earnest Money Rs:-8800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words	Unit		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.10	Cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	111026.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	95.96	Cubic metre	Rupees four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	409576.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.60	Cubic metre	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One And Paise Forty Only	Per Cubic Metre	11341.00

4) Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast) / Finolex / Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	390.10	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Each	3901.00
					Total:-	435844.00

DNIT. approved for Rs 435,844 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
B.P.W.D. Barsar

212

2-3-4-36

Job-36

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Bhabran Km 0/00 to 6/00
(SH:- C/O wire crate R/wall at Km 3/783 to 3/810.50)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 1,41,801.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 29000.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighting not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, maikana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.97	Cubic metre	Per Cubic Thousand Three Hundred Only	141801.00
				Total:-	141801.00

DNIT approved for Rs 1,41,801 only

Executive Engineer

Bargar Division

H.P.W.D. Bargar

Job No:- 37

213

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Pipal Tiya to Harizan Basti Chhaloon Bali & Jhameer i/c bridge over Sukrala Nallah Km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH- P/L 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at Rd 0/330 & P/L GSB in Km 0/100 to 0/200, 0/300 to 0/350& 0/500 to 0/590)
(under OTMNP Head)

Job No:- 37

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,90,911.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
		Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.53	Cubic metre	490.10 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	29666.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) . . and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 ; and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	19.67	Cubic metre	4288.90 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Ninety Only	84363.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in retaining wall , breast wall , open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202&1203 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	2.53	cubic metre	4450.00 Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	11259.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three Sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.28	Cubic metre	5300.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	80984.00
5	Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC carriage of mixed material to work site upto all leads spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface and compacted with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per technical Specification Clause 401. for grading-I material including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	120.96	Cubic metre	2005.18	Rupees Two Thousand Five And Paise Eighteen Only	per cubic metre	242547.00
6	Providing and Laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP ² 900mm(nine hundred millimetre) dia for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including providing and fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation protection work back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets. Clause 1106, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	Running metre	4200.10	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred And Paise Ten Only	Per running Metre	31501.00
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	Cubic metre	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	8640.00
8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plas)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Numbers	390.20	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Twenty Only	Each	1951.00
						Total:-	490911.00

DNV: approved for Rs 490,911 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HBWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road to village Harhol Km 0/00 to 0/600

(SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement at Km 0/230 to 0/330 and C/O R/wall at Rd 0/420 to 0/430)

(under OTMNP Head)

Job No:-

38

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,86,453.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 9800.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.60	Cubic metre	490.10 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	24799.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls, as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.70	Cubic metre	4250.70 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty And Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Metre	92240.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work in retaining wall, breast wall, open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	cubic metre	4450.00 Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	133500.00

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain / reinforced cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one and half coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm(twenty millimetre) nominal size) using minimum cement contents of 400kg (Four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforcement concrete in open foundations complete upto any height including form work with M.S plate complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.50	Cubic metre	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	162000.00
5	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interspaces with spells and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification 100mm(one hundred millimeter) spread thickness including material and labour including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.00	Cubic metre	1360.20	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty And Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	61209.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Cubic metre	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	9600.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry/plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	388.10	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Ten Only	Each	3105.00
Total:-							486453.00

DNR approved for Rs 486,453/- only

Executive Engineer
Bajsar Division
HPPWD Baisar

DNIIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaran Sarai road Km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 4/080 to 4/100 and U-Shape drain at Rd 4/080 to 4/140)

Job No:- 39

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,08,330.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 8200.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sl.No	Description of item	Cubic metre	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil. ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out. of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	46.20	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	23049.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete. including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.90	5300.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	84270.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.03	4275.60	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Sixty Only	Per Cubic Metre	269491.00

215

4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.00	Cubic metre	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	28800.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (Diploplast) / Finolex / Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	Numbers	388.60	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Sixty Only	Each	2720.00
						Total:-	408330.00

DNVT. approved Rs Rs 408,330/- only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HDPWD Barsar

Job-40

40

2/6

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Barran Gawal Pattar road Km 0/00 to 6/00

C/O R/wall at Rd 4/030 to 4/037

Job No:-

Estimated Cost Rs:- 78,846.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 1600.00

Time Limit :- one month

Sr.No	Description of item	Cubic metre	Figure	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.78		498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	2884.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.16		4268.10	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	73241.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plast)/ Finolux/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00		388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	2721.00
						Total:-	78846.00

DNIT approved for Rs 78,846 only

Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
Bansar

217

Job-211

Job No. 41
 Estimated Cost Rs:- 138096.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-2800.00
 Time Limit :- One month

DNIT
 Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dandroo Nuel road Km 0/00 to 4/00
 (SH:- C/O V-shape drain at Rd 2/460 to 2/560 & U-shape drain at Rd 2/300 to 2/360)

Sr No	Description of Item		Figure	words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.10	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	16514.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement :three Sand :six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre nominal size) on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths including cost of form work for plain concrete in drain and channel etc. open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 &1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	22.94	5300.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	121582.00
					Total:-	138096.00

DNIT approved for Rs 138,096/- only

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 PWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Galore Phal Dhundla road Km 0/00 to 10/00
 SH:- C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 2/254.20 to 2/268.40)

Job No- 42
 Estimated Cost Rs:-4,06,409.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-8200.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount
			Figure	words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.02 cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre 10487.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mash WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	110.94 Cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre 366102.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	24.85 Cubic metre	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre 29820.00
				Total:-	406409.00

DNIT approved for Rs 4,06,409 only

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Galore Phal Dhundla road Km 0/00 to 10/00
 Slt:- C/O wire crate R/wall at Rd 2/239 to 2/253.20)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,07,261.00
 Earnest Money Rs:-8200.00
 Time Limit :- Two Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes & G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.02 cubic metre	498.90	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	10487.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mash WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighting not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	110.94 Cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	366102.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	25.56 Cubic metre	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	30672.00
					Total:-	407261.00

DNIT, approved for Rs 4,07,261 only

Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 APPWD Barsar

Job-44

44

196

DNIT

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages Galore Phal Tipper Dhundla road km 0/00 to 10/00

(SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 2/720 to 2/726.50)

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,18,464.00

Earnest Money Rs:-6400 +.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T			Unit	Amount
		Figure	words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.30	Cubic metre	498.90 Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	7134.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	59.13	Cubic metre	4268.30 Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	252385.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.25	Cubic metre	1300.00 Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	54925.00

4) Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall, retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-100) / Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	Numbers	402.00	Rupees Four Hundred Two Only	Each	4020.00
Total:-						318464.00

D NIT- approved for Rs 318,464/- only

Executive Engineer

Bansar Division

Haridwar

221

45

DNIT

Name of Work:- C/O link road Kirpal to village Bahal Km 0/00 to 1/300

(SU:- C/O R/wall at Rd 0/122 to 0/162)

(under OTMNP Head)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,67,971.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9400.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.No	Description of Item		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil . ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock- (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.54	498.10	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	22683.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 mechanically mixed (one cement : Five sand : ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of form work with M.S plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls / breast walls as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	96.60	4268.50	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	412337.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	12.42	1150.80	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty And Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic Metre	14293.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain and reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall , retaining and breast wall with 110mm (one hundred ten millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D plast)/ Finolex/ Supreme having working pressure not less than 4 kg per centimeter square (Four Kilogram per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.00	Numbers	388.70	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight And Paise Seventy Only	Each	18658.00
						Total:-	467971.00

DNIT approved for Rs. 4,67,971/- only.


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD, Barsar